

**MACC 184 of 2024**

**CNR:WBUD01-003178-2024**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)  
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 02**

**Dated 13/12/2024**

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

No SR is received.

O. P. Owner appears today by vokatnama and files W/S supported with an affidavit.

W/S is accepted and the same is kept with the record.

Petitioner found absent without taking any steps. None moves after repeated call. Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 24/04/2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictd. & cordd.

MACT.J.

MACT. Judge,U/Dinajpur