

**MACC 184 of 2024**  
**CNR:WBUD01-003178-2024**  
**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 03**  
**Dated 24.04.2025**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.  
Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Owner files hazira.  
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files show cause petition which is accepted and kept with the record.  
Fix 27.10.2025 for SR of O. P. Insurance Company.  
Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT. Judge,U/Dinajpur